# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bravo Health, Inc.		02/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	101 N.Tryon St.	
Internal Address:	Mail Code: NC1-001-04-39	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255-0001	
Entity Type:	National Banking Assocation: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3428714	BRAVO HEALTH
Registration Number:	3428713	BRAVO HEALTH
Registration Number:	3241373	ELDER HEALTH
Registration Number:	3244387	HEALTHCARE YOU CAN COUNT ON
Registration Number:	3758402	MEMBER INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3758401	MEMBER INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3431854	!
Registration Number:	3431853	!

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0065

900176630

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36084-37430 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark Signature: /Dusan Clark/ Date: 11/30/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=eDS180#page1.tif source=eDS180#page2.tif source=eDS180#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0066

#### **NOTICE**

**OF** 

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 11, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

# **TRADEMARKS** Description of Trademark Date of Item **Trademark** Trademark No. 07/18/2006 Bravo Health 3,428,714 3,428,713 Bravo Health 07/18/2006 Elder Health 07/06/2005 3,241,373 Healthcare you can count on 04/27/2006 3,244,387 3,758,402 Member Insight 05/27/2008 03/09/2010 3,758,401 Member Insight 10/06/2006 3,431,854 10/06/2005 3,431,853

TRADEMARK REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0067 The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

BRAVO HEALTH, INC.

By: Difference Bears McLuroup H
Title: Teasure P

Acknowledged and Accepted:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By:
Name:
Titla:

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

> Very truly yours, BRAVO HEALTH, INC. By:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0069**